#### BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC.,	)	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
v.	)	PCB 09-48
	)	Variance – Air
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION Agency,	)	
	)	
	•	

## **NOTICE OF FILING**

To:

John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601 ATTACHED SERVICE LIST

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that we have today electronically filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board **CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE**, copies of which are herewith served upon you.

Dated: June 3, 2009

Kathleen C. Bassi Stephen J. Bonebrake SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

## BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC.,	)	
Petitioner,	)	
<b>v.</b>	) PCB 09-048	
	) Variance – Ai	r
ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL	)	
PROTECTION Agency,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### **CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE**

I, ARIC D. DIERICX, on behalf of Petitioner, DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC., having read the Opinion and Order of the Illinois Pollution Control Board in docket PCB 09-48 dated May 7, 2009, understand and accept the Opinion and Order, realizing that this acceptance renders all terms and conditions of the variance set forth in that Order binding and enforceable.

DYNEGY MIDWEST GENERATION, INC.

ARIC D. DIERICX, Authorized Agent Senior Director Operations - Environmental Compliance

Dated: 20/1/2009

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, the undersigned, certify that on this 3<sup>rd</sup> day of June, 2009, I have served electronically the attached **CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE** upon the following persons:

John Therriault, Assistant Clerk Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center Suite 11-500 100 West Randolph Chicago, Illinois 60601

and by first class mail, postage affixed, to the persons listed on the ATTACHED SERVICE LIST.

Mulleu Chausi Kathleen C. Bassi

Kathleen C. Bassi Stephen J. Bonebrake SCHIFF HARDIN, LLP 6600 Sears Tower 233 South Wacker Drive Chicago, Illinois 60606 312-258-5500

# Electronic Filing - Received, Clerk's Office, June 3, 2009

SERVICE LIST (PCB 09-048		
Carol Webb, Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9274	John J. Kim, Managing Attorney Illinois Environmental Protection Agency Division of Legal Counsel 1021 North Grand Avenue, East P.O. Box 19276 Springfield, Illinois 62794-9276	